
Cable Television Relay Service Stations
Notice of License Transfer/Conswnmations
MB Docket No. 08-120

March 13, 2009

Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Room TW-A325
Washington, DC 20024

Re:

John R. Wilner

Direct: (202) 508·6041

Fax: (202) 508·6200
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Bryan Cave LLP

700 Thirteenth Street NW

Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

Tel (202) 508-6000

Fax (202) 508-6200

www.bryancave.com

Chicago

Hamburg

Hong Kong

Irvine

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalfof Time Warner Cable Inc., this will provide notice that the
transfer of control of Time Warner Entertainment-AdvancelNewhouse Partnership,
licensee of the below-listed Cable Television Relay Stations, authorized by the
Commission on February II, 2009', was consummated on March 12, 2009.

Jefferson City

Kansas City

Kuwait

London

los Angeles

Milan

New York

File No.
200807018S-09
2008070 IBT-09
20080701BU-09
2008070 IBV-09
200807018W-09
200807018X-09
200807018Y-09
2008070IBZ-09
20080701 CA-09
2008070 ICB-09
20080701CC-09
2008070 ICD-09
2008070 ICE-09
2008070 ICF-09
2008070 ICG-09
20080701 CH-09
2008070 I CI-09
20080701 CJ-09
2008070 ICL-09

Call Sign
KB-60127
KD-55003
KD-55017
KD-55024
KD-55026
KD-55027
KD-55031
KYX-61
KYX-62
WAF-861
WBF-574
WGI-757
WGZ-450
WGZ-452
WGZ-464
WHZ-339
WHZ-548
WHZ-780
WLY-235

Phoenix

San Francisco

Shanghai

St. louis

Washington, DC
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Jakarta

Kuala lumpur
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Singapore
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St. louis•
Washington, DC

Memorandum Opinion and Order, released February 11,2009 (DA 09-73).
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File No.
2008070 ICM-09
2008070 ICN-09
20080701 CO-09
20080701CP-09
2008070 ICQ-09
2008070 ICR-09
20080701 CS-09
20080701 CT-09

Call Sign
WLY-306
WLY-449
WLY-45I
WLY-786
WLY-787
WLY-788
WLY-843
WGZ-45I

Bryan Cave LLP

Should there be any questions concerning this notice, please communicate with the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

{j, L i< tJ.L
John R. Wilner
Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.
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cc: Wayne T. McKee
(Federal Communications Commission)
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